
Results Tolbert Winter 2026 (Judge: Madeleine Fortmann)
Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Suri Adult Female Lights EHA Sunshine Suri HM Kaliakra Alpaca IJsseldelta EHA Sunshine Suri HM Kaliakra 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Female White AIJ IJssel Mare Alpaca IJsseldelta AIJ IJssel Mare 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Multi VHA Isabelle Alpaca's van het Avontuur Gold-Line One Tequila Shot 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Multi FAL Viviënne Alpaca Langeslag Flanders Kylian ET 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Multi Herfte Celine Stal Herfte Quality Line Nibb-it 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Multi FAL Wild Blossom Farm Alpaca Ligthart Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Multi VB Arthur Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch Sun Star Mandalorian 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Multi JAB Brunello John’s Alpaca Baarle OLD Galileo d'Amour 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi LYA Freestyle Legendary Alpacas Xanadu Anthem 2nd prize 1
Huacaya Adult Male Multi VB Jasper Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Igor 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Appaloosa JAB Ferox John’s Alpaca Baarle Poet's Worker's Pride 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Appaloosa Herfte Whitney Stal Herfte Poet's Worker's Pride 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Appaloosa Langeslag Amy Alpaca Langeslag TKR Appaloosa Paint it black 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Appaloosa Mon Rêve Tiago Mon Rêve Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Appaloosa AHDP Goldrush Alpaca Hoeve "De Drie Provinciën" BBQ Jerónimo 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Appaloosa AHDP Confetti Alpaca Hoeve "De Drie Provinciën" BBQ Jerónimo 3rd prize 3

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Lindetrack Solana Lindetrack Top-Line Orion 1st prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Grey GAL Donna Alpaca Liessel Inca Grey Flyte 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Herfte Tina Stal Herfte AKW Silver 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Herfte Patty Stal Herfte AKW Silver 4th prize 5
Huacaya Junior Female Grey AST Everest Alpaca-State GAL Aristo 5th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey Quality Line Ruby Alpaca-Osli LYA No Regrets 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey AKW Breezer Wilgenhart AW Oreo 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Grey FAL Argento Farm Alpaca Ligthart Flanders Kylian ET 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Grey GAL Josh Alpaca Liessel Inca Grey Flyte 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Herfte Stevie Stal Herfte AKW Silver 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AKW Rocky Alpaca Krimpenerwaard NZ Summerhill Mystic Grey Zoran 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Herfte Daniël Stal Herfte AKW Silver 5th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Grey HVB Barollo John’s Alpaca Baarle Flanders Wolf 6th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey AE Bounty Alpaca Eiland AA Alpacino 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey HVB Silver Wilgenhart Flanders Wolf 2nd prize 2
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Black VB Tess Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Trevor 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Female Black Tienda Molino Sauvignon Alpacafarm Tienda Molino VekoFarm Hasco 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Tienda Molino Rock Queen Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Tienda Molino Loxely 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black OL Roxy Alpaca-Osli OL Taylor 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Hill Farm Nala Hill Farm Sunsetestate Zaire 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black HVB Cairfull Wilgenhart Mon Rêve Gapstar 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black HVB Suspisius Wilgenhart ABR Desperado 5th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Female Black Tienda Molino Queen Latifa Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Sunsetestate Kieren 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Female Black Tienda Molino Pebbles Alpacafarm Tienda Molino LYA Nitro 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Black LYA Nightwish Legendary Alpacas WEST Tiger's Black Gigolo 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Black Tienda Molino Spectre Alpacafarm Tienda Molino VekoFarm Hasco 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Black FAL El Matador Wout Farm Alpaca Ligthart Flanders Kylian ET 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Black AKW Sylvester Alpaca Krimpenerwaard NZ Summerhill Mystic Grey Zoran 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Black VHL Calimero Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden LYA No Regrets 5th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Black VHL Ceasar Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden VekoFarm Geronimo 6th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Hill Farm Joël Hill Farm Sunsetestate Zaire 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Beemden Black Beauty Alpacafarm De Beemden AE Jaquinto 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Hill Farm Franklin Hill Farm Sunsetestate Zaire 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black LPA Tesoro La Paz Alpacas Tienda Molino Loxely 4th prize 4

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Brown RF Amberleigh Alpacafarm River Forelands VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 1st prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Brown FAL Nova-Saar Farm Alpaca Ligthart Flanders Kylian ET 2nd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Brown ABB Toulouse Alpaca Bontebok VekoFarm Aquanto 3rd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Brown LYA Jersey Girl Legendary Alpacas OLD Galileo d'Amour 4th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AKW Evita Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AA Alpacino 5th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AST Emma Alpaca-State AST King 6th prize 9
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown FAL Zarina Farm Alpaca Ligthart Sunsetestate Zaire 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Tienda Molino Rosa-Lynn Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Sunsetestate Kieren 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown VekoFarm Adele Dutch Highline Alpacas VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown AHDP Liv Alpaca Hoeve "De Drie Provinciën" Tienda Molino Norris 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Beemden Roos Alpacafarm De Beemden VekoFarm Oregons Merlin 5th prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Brown VB Hazel Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Igor 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Brown VB Anansi Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch Sun Star Mandalorian 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown ABB Shadow Alpaca's Fan è Fryske Heide Quality Line Go Again 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Wilgenhart May Wilgenhart AOL Dragonheart 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Brown Brinkzicht Vegas La Paz Alpacas VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Brown AdP Bonfire Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Senior Male Brown AGI Go-Tess Navigator Alpaca-Osli | Alpakuba Quality Line Go Again 1st prize 1
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn LYA Ayla Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 1st prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn ABR Thania of Rules Alpacabrammelo CCNF Love Rules 2nd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn FAL Vesper Lynd Farm Alpaca Ligthart Flanders Kylian ET 3rd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn VHA Noa Alpaca's van het Avontuur VekoFarm Avatar 4th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Lindetrack Simetra Lindetrack CD Texas 5th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AdP Daniek Alpaca de Parel VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 6th prize 11
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn VekoFarm Beyoncé Dutch Highline Alpacas VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn HVB Curious Wilgenhart ABR Desperado 3rd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Female Fawn DHA Amélie Dutch Highline Alpacas VekoFarm Avatar 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Mon Rêve Dominion Mon Rêve Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn ABR Alvaro of Rules Alpacabrammelo CCNF Love Rules 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn ABB Tyrone Alpaca Bontebok ABB Phoenix 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn RDA Wagashi Royal Delight Alpacas LYA Okashi 4th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn RF Banksy Alpacafarm River Forelands VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 5th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn AE London Alpaca Eiland Sunsetestate Kieren 6th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Mon Rêve Lennox Mon Rêve AdP Zoran 1st prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn OL Manhattan Alpaca-Osli Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn RF Pepper Alpacafarm River Forelands CD Thiago 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn LYA Diamond King Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 4th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Mon Rêve Ventura Mon Rêve Flanders Falcon ET 5th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn VB Hans Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 6th prize 8
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn De Koepelhoeve Rocky Balboa Alpaca Eiland De Koepelhoeve Rafa 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn VB Kyan Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Igor 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn Flanders Otis ET Royal Delight Alpacas Flanders Olympus ET 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Senior Male Fawn CCNF Love Rules Alpacabrammelo Snowmass Matrix Majesty 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Lights Mon Rêve Haylo Mon Rêve Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 1st prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female Lights RF Yolo Girl Alpacafarm River Forelands RF Ayers Rock 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female Lights AdP Daeva Alpaca de Parel VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female Lights RF Avenue Star Alpacafarm River Forelands AdP Zoran 4th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female Lights RDA Lucille Royal Delight Alpacas CD Thiago 5th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female Lights AST El Yarah Alpaca-State LYA Supersonic 6th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights Pealsters Grytsje Pealsters Alpaca Farm VekoFarm Peruvian Don Corleone 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights Stam Fien Stam Alpaca's VekoFarm R.Redford 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights Langeslag Flame Alpaca Langeslag AZ Blitz 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Female Lights Pealsters Brechtsje Pealsters Alpaca Farm VekoFarm Peruvian Don Corleone 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Lights RDA Azizam Royal Delight Alpacas LYA Okashi 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Lights LPA Arlo La Paz Alpacas VB Apollo 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Lights RDA Talking to the Moon Royal Delight Alpacas LYA Okashi 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights AdP Casanova Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 1st prize 1
Huacaya Adult Male Lights LYA Copyright Legendary Alpacas VekoFarm Jandi 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Lights RF Flóki Alpacafarm River Forelands CD Thiago 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Lights LYA Go Legend Pealsters Alpaca Farm Sunsetestate Kieren 3rd prize 3

3/6



Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female White AdP Daisy Alpaca de Parel CD Thiago 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female White RF Abbey Road Alpacafarm River Forelands CD Thiago 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female White Top-Line Chablis John’s Alpaca Baarle Snowmass Amazing Defiance 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female White OL Virgy Alpaca-Osli Quality Line Kolorado 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female White ABB Twirre Alpaca Bontebok CD Texas 5th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female White VHL Chantal Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden LYA Knock-Out 6th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female White LYA Sun Twist Legendary Alpacas Lindetrack Gem Twist 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female White AHDP Jaimy Alpaca Hoeve "De Drie Provinciën" GAL Aristo 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Female White VHL Amber Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden ARNL Jandison 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male White Lindetrack Koh-i-Noor Lindetrack CD Texas 1st prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male White LPA Nubio La Paz Alpacas VB Apollo 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male White AKW Cody Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AKW Gabbar 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male White Langeslag Lars Alpaca Langeslag AKW Gabbar 4th prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male White ATG Idaho Alpaca 't Goortje LYA Knock-Out 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White ABB Sylvester Alpaca Bontebok CD Texas 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White VHL Bassie Alpacafarm Vijfheerenlanden ARNL Hazel Dean 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AE Cointreau Alpaca Eiland Houghton Tequila 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Wilgenhart Paco Wilgenhart AOL Dragonheart 5th prize 5
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Colour Champions: Alpaca Farm Sire
Champion Huacaya Male White ATG Idaho Alpaca 't Goortje LYA Knock-Out 9
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male White ABB Sylvester Alpaca Bontebok CD Texas 9
Champion Female Huacaya White AdP Daisy Alpaca de Parel CD Thiago 9
Reserve Champion Female Huacaya White LYA Sun Twist Legendary Alpacas Lindetrack Gem Twist 9
Champion Huacaya Male Lights AdP Casanova Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 7
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Lights RDA Azizam Royal Delight Alpacas LYA Okashi 7
Champion Huacaya Female Lights Mon Rêve Haylo Mon Rêve Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 11
Reserve Champion Female Huacaya Lights RF Yolo Girl Alpacafarm River Forelands RF Ayers Rock 11
Champion Huacaya Male Fawn CCNF Love Rules Alpacabrammelo Snowmass Matrix Majesty 22
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Fawn Mon Rêve Lennox Mon Rêve AdP Zoran 22
Champion Huacaya Female Fawn LYA Ayla Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 14
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Fawn ABR Thania of Rules Alpacabrammelo CCNF Love Rules 14
Champion Huacaya Male Brown AGI Go-Tess Navigator Alpaca-Osli | Alpakuba Quality Line Go Again 7
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male  Brown Brinkzicht Vegas La Paz Alpacas VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 7
Champion Huacaya Female  Brown RF Amberleigh Alpacafarm River Forelands VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 14
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female  Brown FAL Zarina Farm Alpaca Ligthart Sunsetestate Zaire 14
Champion Huacaya Male Black LYA Nightwish Legendary Alpacas WEST Tiger's Black Gigolo 10
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Black Tienda Molino Spectre Alpacafarm Tienda Molino VekoFarm Hasco 10
Champion Huacaya Female Black Tienda Molino Queen Latifa Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Sunsetestate Kieren 9
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Black VB Tess Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Trevor 9
Champion Huacaya Male Grey FAL Argento Farm Alpaca Ligthart Flanders Kylian ET 8
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Grey GAL Josh Alpaca Liessel Inca Grey Flyte 8
Champion Huacaya Female Grey Lindetrack Solana Lindetrack Top-Line Orion 7
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Grey Quality Line Ruby Alpaca-Osli LYA No Regrets 7
Champion Huacaya Male Multi VB Arthur Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch Sun Star Mandalorian 4
Champion Huacaya Female Multi FAL Wild Blossom Farm Alpaca Ligthart Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 4
Champion Huacaya Male Appaloosa Mon Rêve Tiago Mon Rêve Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 3
Champion Huacaya Female Appaloosa JAB Ferox John’s Alpaca Baarle Poet's Worker's Pride 3
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Alpaca Farm
Progeny:
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male Flanders Kylian ET Farm Alpaca Ligthart 5
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male VekoFarm Clint Eastwood Alpaca VekoFarm 5
3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male CD Thiago Alpacafarm River Forelands 5
4th Prize Progeny Huacaya Male LYA Okashi Royal Delight Alpacas 5
5th Prize Progeny Huacaya Male VB Igor Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch 5

AWARDS: Alpaca Sire Farm

Champion Huacaya Male CCNF Love Rules Snowmass Matrix Majesty Alpacabrammelo 70
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Mon Rêve Lennox AdP Zoran Mon Rêve 70
Champion Huacaya Female RF Amberleigh VekoFarm Clint Eastwood Alpacafarm River Forelands 72
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female LYA Ayla Sunsetestate Kieren Legendary Alpacas 72

Grand Champion Huacaya RF Amberleigh VekoFarm Clint Eastwood Alpacafarm River Forelands 142
Reserve Champion Huacaya CCNF Love Rules Snowmass Matrix Majesty Alpacabrammelo 142
Champion Suri AIJ IJssel Mare Anahi Camilo Alpaca IJsseldelta 3
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